

Fusion CX Acquires S4 Communications: Adds 900 People in the US and the Philippines

Fusion CX has acquired S4 Communications to enhance its telecom and utilities services. The acquisition adds over 900 employees in the US and the Philippines.

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES, January 9, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Fusion CX, a global provider of customer experience (CX) business process outsourcing services and solutions, is excited to announce the acquisition of S4 Communications, a leading provider of call center outsourcing and business process outsourcing (BPO) services. In CY 2024, S4 Communications clocked a revenue of USD 23.5 Million.

The acquisition combines S4 Communications' expertise in serving clients across the telecom and utilities industries with Fusion CX's advanced CX technologies— including voice bots, chatbots, analytics, accent harmonization, and AI-powered QMS.



Pankaj Dhanuka, Managing Director and CEO of Fusion CX, commented, "The acquisition of S4 Communications marks a pivotal step in our growth journey. We are thrilled to welcome over 900 talented employees in Houston - Texas, and the Philippines to the Fusion CX family. We will deliver innovative and scalable solutions that empower our clients to thrive in a customer-first world."

<u>Sean Collins</u>, CEO and Managing Partner of S4 Communications, added, "Joining Fusion CX allows us to amplify our strengths and provide even greater value to our clients. This partnership

underscores our shared commitment to delivering world-class customer experiences."

The deal strengthens Fusion CX's presence in the telecom and utilities verticals and adds some of the most prominent telecom brands in the US as clients.

About S4 Communications

S4 Communications is a business process outsourcing services provider specializing in delivering 24/7 customer support through people-focused, technology-agnostic, globally scalable solutions. For additional information, please visit: <u>https://s4communications.com/</u>

About Fusion CX

Fusion CX is a global leader in customer experience solutions, offering customer service, sales, order fulfillment, technical support, digital transformation, and collections services. With a team of over 20,000 professionals operating from over 40 centers across North America, LATAM, India, EMEA, and Southeast Asia, the company partners with industries—including utilities, hi-tech, healthcare, retail, BFSI, and travel, and hospitality—to deliver seamless, customer-centric experiences. At Fusion CX, we combine advanced technology and human expertise to drive growth, efficiency, and lasting customer relationships.

For more information about Fusion CX and its comprehensive suite of solutions, visit <u>https://www.fusioncx.com</u>

Rima Das Fusion CX email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/775435369

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.